Micro Structural Pressure Sensor
The range is 0psi to 1psi to 0psi to 100psi ASDX DO series
characteristic
z There are absolute pressure type, differential
pressure type and gauge pressure typez Calibr-
ated output with temperature compensation
z Pressure ranges
from 0psi to 1

Note 4: The response time for a step change from 4:0 psi to full scale pressure is 10% to 90% of the rise time.
Note 5: Read operation: start, subordinate address, R / W 1, data byte 1 ( MSB ), confirmation bit, data byte 2 ( LSB ).
The correct output value for pressure is an unsigned 12-bit signal. The slave address is F0h. Acknowledgment bit-Pulls the data line to LOW (low) level, triggering the master
device to generate additional clock pulses. Note 6: This refers to the sensor's output value when maximum positive pressure is applied at either the rear (P2) or front (P1) of the
sensor.
Note 7: If the maximum burst pressure is exceeded, the package may leak or burst, or cause the pressure sensing chip to rupture, even if for a short period of time.
Micro structural pressure sensor
The range is from 0psi to 1psi to 0psi to 100psi ASDX DO series
Pressure range specifications
identification of pr-
oduct pressure limit
Explosive press-
ure (6)
ASDX001 0 psi to 1.0 psi 5 psi
ASDX005 0 psi to 5.0 psi 20 psi
ASDX015 0 psi to 15 psi 30 psi
ASDX030 0 psi to 30 psi 60 psi
ASDX100 0 psi to 100 psi 150 psi
Order instructions-Description of part number
serial number numeric output
pressure limit Sensor outputs
Encapsulation style and model
A2 φ DIP package, vacuum pressure type
D4 φ DIP package, differential pressure type
D2, G2 φ DIP package, surface pressure type
For example: Part number ASDX015A24RDO ﹦ ASDX series, 15 psi absolute pressure, Type A2 packaging, 19A-E66 counts (count) output, digital transmission
Co-
nnect wires (1)(2)
(3)(4)
ASDXXXXG2DO ASDXXXXA2DO

SDA or SCL of a certain length
- - 50 µs
Timing characteristics of serial interface
READ（ a slight pause in reading ）
height
WRITE（ write ）
Micro structural pressure sensor
The range is from 0psi to 1psi to 0psi to 100psi ASDX DO series
Order instructions, use the following part numbers when ordering
pressure limit Differential type/ gauge pressure
type Tablet-type Exhaust-type
0 psi to 1.0 psi ASDX001D44R-DO ASDX001G24R-DO -
ASDX001D44D-DO - -
0 psi to 5.0 psi ASDX005D44R-DO ASDX005G24R-DO -
ASDX005D44D-DO - -
0 psi to 15 psi ASDX015D44R-DO ASDX015G24R-DO ASDX015A24R-DO
ASDX015D44D-DO - -
0 psi to 30 psi ASDX030D44R-DO ASDX030G24R-DO ASDX030A24R-DO
ASDX030D44D-DO - -
0 psi to 100 psi ASDX100D44R-DO ASDX100G24R-DO ASDX100A24R-DO